



The Executive Committee of the **Knowledge Consortium of Gujarat**, **Department of Education, Government of Gujarat** on the recommendation of the duly appointed agency, the Indian Centre for Academic Rankings and Excellence **(ICARE)** has rated

# Charotar University of Science and Technology



as a **4 Star** Institution in the category of **'University'** on the basis of comprehensive performance metrics as set out in the **Gujarat State Institutional Ratings Framework (GSIRF)** on the 28<sup>st</sup> February 2023.



## **BY ORDER**

## SJ Haider IAS

Principal Secretary
Higher & Technical Education
Government of Gujarat

## M Nagarajan IAS

Commissioner Higher Education Government of Gujarat

## **Prof AU Patel**

Advisor Knowledge Consortium of Gujarat Government of Gujarat

## **Dr Karthick Sridhar**

Vice Chairman Indian Centre for Academic Rankings and Excellence